
TOWN OF ARLINGTON 
Purchasing Department 

730 Massachusetts Avenue 
Arlington, MA 02476 

Telephone 781.316.3003 
Fax 781.316.3019 

 
August 14, 2024 

Invitation for Bids #24-34 
Roadway Rehabilitation 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

The attention of Bidders submitting bids for the above-referenced project is called to the 
following Addendum to the Invitation for Bids. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, 
addition, substitution, or clarification, shall be included in and form a part of the proposal 
submitted and shall become part of the Contract. 

1.  EXTENSION OF BID DEADLINE 

 The deadline for receipt of bids is hereby extended to August 22, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. 

2. MassDOT PREQUALIFICATION of CONTRACTORS 

All bidders on this project must be prequalified by MassDOT in the classes of work of 
“Pavement – Surfacing” OR “Highway - Sidewalk and Curbing”, and with an estimated 
project valuation calculated as follows: 

The estimated value for year one of this contract is $1,511,892. The Town may extend 
the contract for two (2) additional 12-month contract periods. The project valuation for 
purposes of MassDOT Prequalification is based on first year times three (3) to arrive at 
an estimated total value of all bid items. Vendors are expected to be able to provide their 
services over three (3) years at three (3) times the initial estimated value. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the bid documents remain unchanged. 
 
ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE BID FORM. FAILURE TO 
ACKNOWLEDGE ANY OR ALL ADDENDA COULD RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID 
AS NON-RESPONSIVE. 

James Feeney 
Town Manager 


